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Date: lf/zsfz.,z__, 
L.D. 1787 

(Filing No. S- ()SP) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate. 

STATE OF MAINE 

SENATE 

130TH LEGISLATURE 

SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT ''J,- '' to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 625, 
L.D. 1787, "An Act To Improv~ .. he Quality and Affordability of Primary Health Care 
Provided by Federally Qualified Health Centers" 

Amend the amendment in section 2 in subsection 3 in the first line (page 1, line 20 in 
amendment) by striking out the following: "December 31, 2022" and inse1iing the 
following: 'March 1, 2023' 

Amend the amendment in section 2 in subsection 3 in the 11th line (page 1, line 3 0 in 
amendment) by striking out the following: 112022" and inserting the following: 12023 1 

Amend the amendment in section 6 in the 6th line (page 2, line 3 8 in amendment) by 
striking out the following: "December 31, 2022" and inserting the following: 'February 1, 
2023' 

Amend the amendment in section 6 in the last line (page 2, line 40 in amendment) by 
striking out the following: "retroactive to July 1, 2022" and inserting the following: 'March 
1, 2023' 

Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 7 and inserting the following: 

'Sec. 7. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and 
allocations are made. 

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF 

Medical Care - Payments to Providers 0147 

Initiative: Provides funding for the Department of Health and Human Services to provide 
for re basing of federally qualified health center prospective payment system rates to 2018-
2019 average actual costs inflated to the current year using the federally qualified health 
center market basket percentage as an alternative to the current payment method. 

GENERAL FUND 
All Other 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND 
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2021-22 
$0 

$0 

2021-22 

SENATE AMENDMENT 

2022-23 
$1,529,628 

$1,529,628 

2022-23 
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SENATE AMENDMENT" b"to COMMITTEEAMENDMENT"A" to S.P. 625, L.D. 1787( 5-~~'b) 

All Other 

FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND TOTAL 

FEDERAL BLOCK GRANT FUND 
All Other 

FEDERAL BLOCK GRANT FUND TOTAL 

Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 8. 

$0 

$0 

2021-22 
$0 

$0 

$3,499,169 

$3,499,169 

2022-23 
$141,760 

$141,760 

Amend the amendment by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or 
section number to read consecutively. 

SUMMARY 

This amendment amends Committee Amendment "A" to incorporate the provisions in 
Senate Amendment "A" to Committee Amendment "A" that changed: 

1. From December 31, 2022 to March 1, 2023 the date by which the Department of 
Health and Human Services must provide an alternative, updated method for rebasing 
federally qualified health center prospective payment system rates; 

2. From December 31, 2022 to December 31, 2023 the date after which the department 
may change the base year used for rebasing federally qualified health center prospective 
payment system rates; 

3. From December 31, 2022 to February 1, 2023 the date by which the department must 
issue final rate letters implementing the reimbursement option chosen by each federally 
qualified health center; and 

4. From July 1, 2022 to March 1, 2023 the date on which the reimbursement option 
chosen by each federally qualified health center is effective. 

The amendment a_lso·stfikes and r~p,laces the approE}'iations and allocations section. 

i__:,,.,J'J••'/ ,j ) ,,:.~>/ 

SPONSORED BY:l w / A-·,/c".A~---·>-1 
'""-,._ '• ... / • 

(Senator DAVIS, P.) 

COUNTY: Piscataquis 

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 
(See attached) 
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Approved: 04/25/22 feae 

130th MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD 1787 LR 2355(10) 

An Act To Improve the Quality and Affordability of Primary Health Care Provided by Federally 
Qualified Health Centers 

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment ''f>' to Committee Amendment "A"(5.(9~ 
Sponsor: Sen. Davis, Sr. of Piscataquis 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

FY 2021-22 FY 2022-23 
Projections 
FY 2023-24 

Projections 
FY 2024-25 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

_ .. ppropriations/ Allocations 
General Fund 
Federal Expenditures Fund 
Federal Block Grant Fund 

Revenue 
Federal Expenditures Fund 
Federal Block Grant Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 

($3,686,135) 

($3,686,135) 
($8,429,251) 

($341,527) 

($8,429,251) 
($341,527) 

$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 

This amendment changes the effective date from July 1, 2022 to March 1, 2023. This change reduces the General 
Fund appropriations to the Department of Health and Human Services from $5,215,763 in fiscal year 2022-23 to 
$1,529,628 in fiscal year 2022-23. Federal Expenditures Fund and Federal Block Grant Fund allocations are also 
reduced in fiscal year 2022-23. 
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$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 




