## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



1	L.D. 1787				
2	Date: 4/25/22 (Filing No. S-45D)				
3	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.				
4	STATE OF MAINE				
5	SENATE				
6	130TH LEGISLATURE				
7	SECOND REGULAR SESSION				
8 9 10	SENATE AMENDMENT "B" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 62 L.D. 1787, "An Act To Improve the Quality and Affordability of Primary Health Ca Provided by Federally Qualified Health Centers"				
11 12 13	Amend the amendment in section 2 in subsection 3 in the first line (page 1, line 20 in amendment) by striking out the following: "December 31, 2022" and inserting the following: 'March 1, 2023'				
14 15	Amend the amendment in section 2 in subsection 3 in the 11th line (page 1, line 30 in amendment) by striking out the following: "2022" and inserting the following: '2023'				
16 17 18	Amend the amendment in section 6 in the 6th line (page 2, line 38 in amendment) by striking out the following: "December 31, 2022" and inserting the following: 'February 1, 2023'				
19 20 21	Amend the amendment in section 6 in the last line (page 2, line 40 in amendment) by striking out the following: "retroactive to July 1, 2022" and inserting the following: 'March 1, 2023'				
22	Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 7 and inserting the following:				
23 24	'Sec. 7. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and allocations are made.				
25	HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF				
26	Medical Care - Payments to Providers 0147				
27 28 29 30	Initiative: Provides funding for the Department of Health and Human Services to provide for rebasing of federally qualified health center prospective payment system rates to 2018-2019 average actual costs inflated to the current year using the federally qualified health center market basket percentage as an alternative to the current payment method.				
31 32 33	GENERAL FUND       2021-22       2022-23         All Other       \$0       \$1,529,628				
34	GENERAL FUND TOTAL \$0 \$1,529,628				
35					
36	FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND 2021-22 2022-23				

Page 1 - 130LR2355(10)

# SENATE AMENDMENT



30

SENATE AMENDMENT "B" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 625, L.D. 1787 (5 65) 1 All Other \$0 \$3,499,169 2 3 FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND TOTAL \$0 \$3,499,169 4 5 FEDERAL BLOCK GRANT FUND 2021-22 2022-23 6 All Other \$0 \$141,760 7 8 \$0 FEDERAL BLOCK GRANT FUND TOTAL \$141,760 9 10 Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 8. 11 Amend the amendment by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or 12 section number to read consecutively. 13 SUMMARY 14 This amendment amends Committee Amendment "A" to incorporate the provisions in 15 Senate Amendment "A" to Committee Amendment "A" that changed: 16 1. From December 31, 2022 to March 1, 2023 the date by which the Department of 17 Health and Human Services must provide an alternative, updated method for rebasing 18 federally qualified health center prospective payment system rates; 19 2. From December 31, 2022 to December 31, 2023 the date after which the department 20 may change the base year used for rebasing federally qualified health center prospective 21 payment system rates; 22 3. From December 31, 2022 to February 1, 2023 the date by which the department must 23 issue final rate letters implementing the reimbursement option chosen by each federally 24 qualified health center; and 25 4. From July 1, 2022 to March 1, 2023 the date on which the reimbursement option chosen by each federally qualified health center is effective. 26 27 The amendment also strikes and replaces the appropriations and allocations section. 28 SPONSORED BY: 29 (Senator DAVIS, P.)

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED (See attached)

**COUNTY: Piscataquis** 

Page 2 - 130LR2355(10)

## SENATE AMENDMENT



### 130th MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 1787

LR 2355(10)

An Act To Improve the Quality and Affordability of Primary Health Care Provided by Federally Qualified Health Centers

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment "B" to Committee Amendment "A" (5-65)

Sponsor: Sen. Davis, Sr. of Piscataquis

Fiscal Note Required: Yes

### **Fiscal Note**

	FY 2021-22	FY 2022-23	Projections FY 2023-24	Projections FY 2024-25
Net Cost (Savings)				
General Fund	\$0	(\$3,686,135)	\$0	\$0
appropriations/Allocations				
General Fund	\$0	(\$3,686,135)	\$0	\$0
Federal Expenditures Fund	\$0	(\$8,429,251)	\$0	\$0
Federal Block Grant Fund	\$0	(\$341,527)	\$0	\$0
Revenue				
Federal Expenditures Fund	\$0	(\$8,429,251)	\$0	\$0
Federal Block Grant Fund	\$0	(\$341,527)	\$0	\$0

#### Fiscal Detail and Notes

This amendment changes the effective date from July 1, 2022 to March 1, 2023. This change reduces the General Fund appropriations to the Department of Health and Human Services from \$5,215,763 in fiscal year 2022-23 to \$1,529,628 in fiscal year 2022-23. Federal Expenditures Fund and Federal Block Grant Fund allocations are also reduced in fiscal year 2022-23.